(the “County”) to enter into a grant agreement with New York State, acting by and through its 
Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services, (“DHSES”) in order to accept a grant 
awarded to the County by DHSES under New York State’s FY2025 Next Generation 911 
(NG911) Grant Program, in the amount of One Million Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand 
Four Hundred Seventy-Seven dollars ($1,937,477.00), for the period from September 1, 2025 
through August 31, 2030, for eligible y expenses (the “Grant Agreement”). Funding for this 
initiative is provided by New York State and is administered by DHSES. 

The NG911 Grant Program is devoted specifically to support call handling equipment to include

[...]

enter into a grant agreement with New York State, acting by and through its Division of 
Homeland Security and Emergency Services, (“DHSES”) in order to accept a grant awarded to 
the County by DHSES under New York State’s FY2025 Next Generation 911 (NG911) Grant 
Program, in the amount of One Million Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred 
Seventy-Seven dollars ($1,937,477.00), for the period from September 1, 2025 through August 
31, 2030, for eligible expenses; and be it further 

RESOLVED, that funding for this initiative is provided by New York State and is 
administered by DHSES; and be it further  

RESOLVED, that the County Executive or his duly authorized designee be and hereby is